Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities.

#### NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

## Charter Style International Limited

(incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability)

#### CNY2,030,000,000

#### 5.80 per cent. Guaranteed Bonds due 2024

(Stock Code: 85993)

unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by



# Beijing Enterprises Group (BVI) Company Limited

(incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability)

The Manager

### Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of and permission to deal in the CNY2,030,000,000 5.80 per cent. Guaranteed Bonds due 2024 (the **"Bonds**") to be issued by Charter Style International Limited (the **"Issuer**") and guaranteed by Beijing Enterprises Group (BVI) Company Limited (the **"Guarantor**") by way of an issue of debt to professional investors only as described in the offering circular dated 22 August 2014. The listing of and permission to deal in the Bonds is expected to become effective on or about 16 September 2014.

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Guarantor comprises Mr. Hou Zibo, Mr. Zhou Si, Mr. Li Yongcheng, Mr. Jiang Xinhao and Mr. E Meng.

Hong Kong, 15 September 2014